Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Evaluates: MAX17645 in 5V Output
Voltage Application
MAX17645BEVKITB#/
MAX17645DEVKITB#
Evaluation Kits
319-100892; Rev 1; 06/22
General Description

• Complies with CISPR32 (EN55032) Class B
Conducted and Radiated Emissions
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
MAX17645BEVKITB#/MAX17645DEVKITB# Top View
MAX17645BEVKITB#/ MAX17645DEVKITB#
Evaluation Kits
 Evaluates: MAX17645 in
5V Output Voltage
Application
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 2
Quick Start
Configuration Diagram
MAX17645BEVKITB#
MAX17645DEVKITB#PGND
VIN
DC POWER
SUPPLY
A+ –
PGND
VOUT
V
+
–
A+ –
LOAD
Figure 1. MAX17645BEVKITB#/MAX17645DEVKITB# EV kits Setup Diagram
Required Equipment
• MAX17645BEVKITB#/MAX17645BEVKITB# EV kits
• 7V to 36V, 1A power supply
• Loads capable of sinking 1A at 5V
• Digital voltmeter (DVM)
Equipment Setup and Test Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Use the following steps to verify and test individual board operation.
Caution: Do not turn on the power supply until all connections are completed.
1. Disable the power supply and set the input power supply at a voltage between 7V to 36V.
2. Connect the positive terminal of the power supply to the VIN PCB pad and the negative terminal to the nearest PGND
PCB pad of the EV kit under evaluation. Connect the positive terminal of the 1A load to the VOUT PCB pad and the
negative terminal to the nearest PGND PCB pad of the EV kit.
3. Connect the DVM across the VOUT PCB pad and the nearest PGND PCB pad.
4. Verify that no shunts are installed on jumpers (JU101, JU201). See Table 1 for details.
5. Turn on the input power supply.
6. Enable the load.
7. Verify that the digital voltmeter displays 5V across the output terminals.
MAX17645BEVKITB#/ MAX17645DEVKITB#
Evaluation Kits
 Evaluates: MAX17645 in
5V Output Voltage
Application
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 3
Detailed Description
The MAX17645BEVKITB# and MAX17645DEVKITB# EV kits are designed to demonstrate the salient features of the
MAX17645B and MAX17645D high-efficiency, high-voltage, synchronous step-down DC-DC converters in 5V application.
The MAX17645B and the MAX17645D application circuits are electrically isolated from each other and hosted on the
same PCB. Each of these circuits can be evaluated by powering them from their respective input pins.
The EV kits include EN/UVLO PCB pads and jumpers (JU101, JU201) to enable the output at the desired input voltage.
An additional RESET PCB pad is available for monitoring the status of the output.

www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 6
(VIN1 = VIN2 = 24V, VOUT1 = VOUT2 = 5V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX17645BEVKITB# EV Kit
MAX17645DEVKITB# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murata.com
TDK Corp www.tdk.com
Vishay www.vishay.com
Panasonic www.panasonic.com
Coilcraft www.coilcraft.com
Taiyo yuden www.ty-top.com
SullinsCorp www.sullinscorp.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17645B/MAX17645D when contacting these component suppliers.
MAX17645BEVKITB#/ MAX17645DEVKITB#
Evaluation Kits
 Evaluates: MAX17645 in
5V Output Voltage
Application
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 7
MAX17645BEVKITB#/MAX17645DEVKITB# EV Kits Bill of Materials
Sl.
No. DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QTY PART NUMBER
1 C101, C201 2.2µF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1206) 2 TDK C3216X7R1H225K160AE
2 C102, C202 1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 2 TDK C1608X7R1C105K080AC
3 C103, C203 22µF, 20%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1206) 2 MURATA GRM31CZ71C226ME15
4 C104, C110,
C204, C210 150pF, 5%, 100V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 4 TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
5 C105, C109,
C205, C209 0.1µF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 4 TDK C1005X7R1H104K050BE
6 C106, C206 22µF, 20%, 50V, Electrolytic capacitor 2 PANASONIC EEE-TG1H220P
7 C112, C212 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV
8 L102, L202 INDUCTOR, 10µH; 20%; 2.8A (4mm x 4mm) 2 COILCRAFT XGL4040-103ME
9 R101, R201 3.32MΩ ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) 2 VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
10 R102, R202 715kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, resistor (0402) 2 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF7153
11 R103, R203 102kΩ ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) 2 VISHAY DALE CRCW0402102KFK
12 R104, R204 22.1kΩ ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) 2 VISHAY DALE CRCW040222K1FK
13 R105, R205 10kΩ ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402) 2 YAGEO RC0402FR-0710KL
14 U101 High-efficiency; Synchronous step-down
DC-DC Converter (8 TDFN 2mm x 2mm) 1 ANALOG DEVICES MAX17645BATA+
15 U201 High-efficiency; Synchronous step-down
DC-DC Converter (8 TDFN 2mm x 2mm) 1 ANALOG DEVICES MAX17645DATA+
16 JU101, JU201 3-pin header 2 SULLINS PEC03SAAN
17  Shunts 2 SULLINS NPB02SVAN-RC
18 C107, C108,
C207, C208 OPEN: Capacitor (1206) 0 MURATA GRM31CR71H475KA12